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Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University

18,025
27,424

2,854
32,968

81,271

16,730
11,092

27,822

4,051
6,804
6,421
6,127
7,440
2,956
6,189
2,603

17,407
26,202

2,749
32,177

78,535

15,894
10,635

26,529

3,902
6,470
6,173
5,934
7,193
2,401
6,021
2,216

16,964
24,072

2,764
30,968

74,768

15,122
10,044

25,166

3,695
5,779
5,512
5,057
6,328
2,806
5,718
2,284

16,483
22,780

2,648
30,192

72,103

14,387
9,605

23,992

3,563
5,411
5,249
4,796
6,075
2,276
5,537
1,942

2.9
5.7
4.4
2.6

3.7

5.1
4.6

4.9

3.7
6.8
5.0
5.4
4.2
23.3
3.3
17.6
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88.4
70.3
922
85.8

81.4

80.1
77.1

78.9

77.2
62.0
64.2
56.6
64.5
88.0
81.4
72.5



April 02, 2009

Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University

Joint
Enroll-
ment
)
193
146
0
11

350

123
19

142

53
61
143
7

29
47

Fresh-
man
2
2,146
3,077
0
3,507

8,730

3,400
2,390

5,790

887
1,603
1,589
1,107
1,883
1,343
1,168

624

Sopho-
more
©)
2,555
3,781
0
5,555

11,891

3,472
2,141

5,613

915
1,300
1,283
1,248
1,318

570
1,287

407

Junior
(G
2,967
4,723
293
6,673

14,656

3,182
2,131

5,313

801
1,174
1,017
1,483
1,266

377
1,263

525

Senior
(5)
3,997
8,058
259
8,567

20,881

3,522
2,524

6,046

964
1,609
1,217
1,964
1,783

505
1,389

689

Grad-
uate
(6)
5,939
6,467
819
6,845

20,070

2,339
1,837

4,176

449
888
1,192
165
1,091
147
1,023
281

First
Profes-
sional
]

0

623
1,000
1,543

3,166

NA
NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Tran-
sient
®)
228
121
5
107

461

527
49

576

85
45
17
18

24

Resi-
dents
and
Interns
)
NA
NA
466
NA

466

NA
NA

NA

NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

All
Other
(10)
0
428
12
160

600

165
1

166
27

92
17

o O b~ O
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Total
Current
Enroll-

ment

(11)
18,025
27,424
2,854
32,968

81,271

16,730
11,092

27,822

4,051
6,804
6,421
6,127
7,440
2,956
6,189
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Institution
Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University

Graduate,
Profes-
Lower  Upper  sional, &
Level Level Residents
@ 7 ©))
4,894 6,964 5,939
7,004 12,781 7,090

Tran-
sients
and
Other
4
228
549

Non-
Degree

Seeking Masters

®)
66
476

(6)
2,858
4,412

Educ.
Spec.

O]

0
99

Doc-
torate
®)
3,015
1,480

First
Prof.
C)]

623



Spring 2009 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment by Self-Declared Race/Ethnicity
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American
Black Indian or Asian or Total
Non- Alaskan Pacific White Unknown/ | Current
Hispanic Native Islander Hispanic Multiracial [ Non-Hispanic | Undeclared | Enroll.
o # % | # % # % # w| # % # % # % #

Institution H @6 @ 6 6| 0 6| © | @ @ @@ @l @
Georgia Institute of Technology 1,165 6.5 40 0.2 4,916 27.3 888 4.9 158 0.9 10,729 595 129 0.7 18,025
Georgia State University 7,345 26.8( 73 0.3| 3,040 11.1| 1,409 5.1] 1,219 4.4| 10,276 37.5| 4,062 14.8| 27,424
Medical College of Georgia 262 9.2 8 0.3 405 14.2 80 2.8 34 1.2 1,979 69.3 86 3.0 2,854
University of Georgia 2,403 73| 72 0.2 2,067 6.3 770 2.3 746 23| 25,360 76.9| 1,550 4.7| 32,968
Research Universities 11,175 13.8| 193 0.2| 10,428 12.8| 3,147 39| 2,157 27| 48,344 595| 5827 7.2 81,271
Georgia Southern University 3,703 221 42 0.3 275 1.6 350 2.1 366 2.2| 11,095 66.3 899 5.4 16,730
Valdosta State University 2,960 26.7[ 36 0.3 184 17 209 1.9 238 21 7,456 67.2 9 01| 11,092
Regional Universities 6,663 239| 78 0.3 459 1.6 559 2.0 604 2.2| 18551 66.7 908 3.3| 27,822
Albany State University 3,669 90.6 2 00 21 05 20 05 30 0.7 283 7.0 26 0.6 4,051
Armstrong Atlantic State University 1,567 230 26 04 239 35 245 3.6 501 74 4226 62.1 0 0 6,804
Augusta State University 1,746 272 16 0.2 204 3.2 196 3.1 203 3.2 3,712 57.8 344 5.4 6,421
Clayton State University 3,328 54.3| 13 0.2 282 46 169 2.8 240 3.9 1,552 25.3 543 8.9 6,127
Columbus State University 2,343 315 29 04 166 2.2 258 35 280 3.8 4,364 58.7 0 0 7,440
Fort Valley State University 2,843 96.2 0 0 14 05 15 05 19 0.6 65 2.2 0 0 2,956
Georgia College & State University 533 86| 17 0.3 127 21 170 2.7 80 1.3 5,262 85.0 0 0 6,189
Georgia Southwestern State University 777 299 11 04 82 3.2 43 1.7 39 15 1,651 63.4 0 0 2,603
Kennesaw State University 2,363 114 68 0.3 704 34 849 4.1 276 13| 14,742 71| 1,727 8.3| 20,729
North Georgia College & State University 154 3.0/ 18 0.3 76 15 161 3.1 59 11 4,552 87.2 200 3.8 5,220
Savannah State University 3,167 95.7 2 01 12 04 17 05 8 0.2 103 3.1 1 00 3,310
Southern Polytechnic State University 1,011 214 11 0.2 557 11.8 211 45 126 2.7 2,807 59.4 0 0 4,723
University of West Georgia 2,630 25.0f 33 0.3 180 1.7 259 25 239 23 6,902 65.5 287 2.71 10,530
State Universities 26,131 30.0| 246 03| 2664 31| 2,613 3.0| 2,100 24| 50,221 57.7| 3,128 3.6( 87,103
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 683 21.1 6 02 25 08 96 3.0 32 10 2,392 74.0 0 0 3,234
College of Coastal Georgia 685 252 11 0.4 45 1.7 84 3.1 54 20 1,843 67.7 0 0 2,722
Dalton State College 111 23] 11 0.2 60 1.2 516 10.7 46 1.0 3,522 731 549 11.4 4,815
Gainesville State College 371 48] 29 04 227 29 521 6.8 48 0.6 6,186 80.2 334 43 7,716
Georgia Gwinnett College 165 10.3 8 05 170 10.6 90 56 42 26 775 48.2 358 22.3 1,608
Gordon College 1,462 38.5 7 02 50 1.3 78 21 61 1.6 2,132 56.1 9 02 3,799
Macon State College 2,171 349 25 04 144 23 137 22 62 1.0 3,673 59.0 11 0.2 6,223
Middle Georgia College 1,348 41.8 8 0.2 42 1.3 48 15 30 0.9 1,749 54.2 0 0 3,225
State Colleges 6,096 21.0( 105 0.3 763 23| 1570 4.7 375 11| 22,272 66.8| 1,261 3.8| 33,342
Atlanta Metropolitan College 2,180 94.8 6 0.3 18 0.8 25 1.1 49 21 21 0.9 0 0 2,299
Bainbridge College 1,662 52.6 6 0.2 45 14 27 0.9 7 02 1,238 39.2 174 55 3,159
Darton College 1,887 39.9 11 0.2 67 14 71 15 71 15 2,598 54.9 24 05 4,729
East Georgia College 983 39.3 8 0.3 18 0.7 44 1.8 32 13 1,416 56.6 0 0 2,501
Georgia Highlands College 537 114 13 03 95 20 191 41 80 1.7 3,776  80.5 0 0] 4,692
Georgia Perimeter College 9,803 424 77 03| 2,351 10.1| 1,217 5.2| 1,043 45 7,468 320 1,266 54| 23,315
South Georgia College 563 324 5 0.3 15 09 38 2.2 22 13 1,041 59.9 53 3.1 1,737
Waycross College 197 21.0 4 04 18 1.9 17 18 16 17 688 73.2 0 0 940
Two-Year Colleges 17,902 41.3| 130 03| 2,627 6.1| 1,630 3.8| 1,320 3.0| 18,246 42.1| 1517 35| 43,372
University System Total 68,867 25.2| 752 0.3| 16,941 6.2 9,519 35| 6,556 2.4| 157,634 57.8| 12,641 4.6| 272,910
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Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

30

31

32

38

225

195
423

132
126

258

83

95

35
29

64

52
443

457
952

216
156

372

111
472

0
435

1,018
102
131
233

19
256

52
327

21
17

38

343
676

25
410

1,454
314
312
626

NA

NA

12

NA
NA

NA

91
83

63
237

303
26

329

142

104
247

62

62
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622
2,416
26
1,732

4,796
1,217

803
2,020
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Institution

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia

Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University

Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University
Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University
University of West Georgia

State Universities

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

Gainesville State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Gordon College

Macon State College

Middle Georgia College

State Colleges

Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Darton College

East Georgia College
Georgia Highlands College
Georgia Perimeter College
South Georgia College
Waycross College

Two-Year Colleges

University System Total

Spring 2009 Semester Enrollment Report
Enrollment by Type of Residency and Tuition Status

Georgia
Residents
()
9,714
24,838
2,445
27,422

64,419

15,719
10,387

26,106

3,904
5,872
5,762
5,918
6,379
2,831
5,991
2,494
19,953
4,700
3,035
4,201
10,141

81,181

3,133
2,576
4,682
7,567
1,587
3,754
5,929
3,150

32,378

2,121
3,119
4,519
2,460
4,580
21,484
1,704
932

40,919

245,003

OUT OF STATE
Paying Tuition
Tuition Waived

@ @)
3,355 1,470
460 870
131 168
2,494 1,761
6,440 4,269
395 358
195 355
590 713
69 55
177 618
40 521
64 53
117 845
64 37
31 81
21 23
284 45
401 44
143 96
89 47
76 178
1,576 2,643
39 30
2 131
41 49
54 13
10 6
14 12
60 208
14 32
234 481
143 0
4 33
97 56
29 0
24 41
648 106
7 10
3 2
955 248
9,795 8,354

Out-of-
State
Sub-Total
4

4,825
1,330

299
4,255

10,709

753
550

1,303

124
795
561
117
962
101
112

44
329
445
239
136
254

4,219

69
133
90
67
16
26
268
46

715

143
37
153
29
65
754
17

1,203

18,149

OUT OF COUNTRY
Out-of-
Paying Tuition  Country Sub-
Tuition Waived
(®) (6)
1,413 2,073 3,486
333 923 1,256
37 73 110
211 1,080 1,291
1,994 4,149 6,143
60 198 258
16 139 155
76 337 413
7 16 23
41 96 137
3 95 98
40 52 92
25 74 99
5 19 24
14 72 86
31 34 65
283 164 447
8 67 75
15 21 36
268 118 386
13 122 135
753 950 1,703
20 12 32
0 13 13
36 7 43
51 31 82
3 2 5
2 17 19
17 9 26
4 25 29
133 116 249
35 0 35
0 3 3
14 43 57
12 0 12
22 25 47
731 346 1,077
3 13 16
2 1 3
819 431 1,250
3,775 5,983 9,758
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Total
Current
Enrollment
(C)]

18,025
27,424

2,854
32,968

81,271

16,730
11,092

27,822

4,051
6,804
6,421
6,127
7,440
2,956
6,189
2,603
20,729
5,220
3,310
4,723
10,530

87,103

3,234
2,722
4,815
7,716
1,608
3,799
6,223
3,225

33,342

2,299
3,159
4,729
2,501
4,692
23,315
1,737
940

43,372

272,910
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Number Number
Graduate/  Students Non-
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Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia

88



